Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	e: BLACK & DECKER INC.  nal Address:  et Address: 1207 DRUMMOND PLAZA  NEWARK  e: DE  ntry: U.S.A. Zip: 19711  tional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Execution Date(s) 04/11/2007  Assignment	NEWARK e: DE  htry: U.S.A. Zip: 19711 tional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Add  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/272,536  Additional numbers attached  Additional numbers attached  Name: Wesley W. Muller  7. Takent Application No.  City Change of Name  Additional  Additional  Additional numbers attached  inv  This  Additional numbers attached  6. Takent Application  Additional numbers attached  This  Additional numbers attached  Additional numbers attached  This  This  Additional numbers attached  This  This	e: DE  htry: U.S.A. Zip: 19711  tional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Other Additional numbers attached  Additional numbers attached inv.  Additional numbers attached  7. This additional numbers attached  Additional numbers attached  Additional numbers attached  7. This additional numbers attached  Additional numbers attached  Additional numbers attached  Additional numbers attached  This additional numbers attached  This additional numbers attached  Additional numbers attached  This additional numbers	tional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/272,536  Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Wesley W. Muller  7. 1	degraphent in being filed together with a new application
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Wesley W. Muller  7.	B. Patent No.(s)  ☐ Yes ☑ No
	otal number of applications and patents vived: $\underline{1}$
ı	otal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Patent Department  Street Address: 701 E. Joppa Road	<ul> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
City: Towson  State: MD Zip: 21286  Phone Number: (410) 716-2706	ayment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number:(410) 716-2610  Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2548  Authorized User Name Wesley Muller

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Ref. No.: D-USTN-11393

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me/us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, does hereby sell and assign to BLACK & DECKER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IMPROVEMENTS IN:

## PORTABLE WORKBENCH

invented by me and the United States Patent application Serial No. 29/272,536 filed February 9, 2007. therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, Utility Model Registrations, and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate to the said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I/we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain, and enforce patent, Utility Model, and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

1

WITNESSES:

Snider

PATENT

04-30-07 03:07

Pg: 2

PTO/\$B/21 (07-08)
Approved for use through 09/30/2006. OMB 0651-003t
U.\$. Patent and Trademark Office: U.\$. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Tradamark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid QMB control number.

			_			
TDANGMIT	TT A I	Application Numb	ęг	29/272,536		
TRANSMIT	Filing Date		02/09/2007			
FORM	First Named Inver	ntor	Gregory S. Snider			
		Art Unit		2913		
(to be used for all corresponden	ce after initial filing)	Examiner Name				
otal Number of Pages in This S		Attorney Docket N	lumber	D-US-TN-11393		
	ENCL	USURES (check all th	at apply)			
Fee Transmittal Form	☐ Drawing(		<u> </u>	After Allowance Communication to TC		
Fee Attached	Licensing	g-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences		
Amendment / Reply	Petition (	'2 mos. Extension)		Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)		
After Final	Provision	o Convert to a nal Application		Proprietary Information		
Affidavits/declaration(s)	│	Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence Add	dress	Status Letter		
Extension of Time Request	☐ Terminal	Disclaimer		Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below);		
Express Abandonment Rec	uest	for Refund		<ul><li>Transmittal Form</li><li>Assignment Form (signed)</li></ul>		
Information Disclosure State		ndscape Table on CD		Recordation Cover Sheet		
Certified Copy of Priority  Document(s)	Remarks	<u> </u>				
Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Reply to Missing Parts						
under 37 CFR1.52 or 1	.53					
	SIGNATURE OF	APPLICANT, ATTO	RNEY, OF	RAGENT		
Firm	Black & Decké	er Corporation				
Signature	W	wr	R			
Printed Name	WESLEY (V).	JULLER				
Date	4/3	30/07	Reg. No.	50,988		
	CERTIFICA	ATE OF TRANSMIS	SION/MAIL	LING		
hereby certify that this corres Service with sufficient postag Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on	e as first class mail	in an envelope addre	the USPTO	or deposited with the United States Post ommissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 145		
Signature	73	7	n do-			
Typed or printed name C	ORRINE ANDERSON			Date 4/30/2001		

This collection of Information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case, Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

## **BLACK & DECKER.**

## FACSIMILE COVER PAGE/MEMO

DATE: 30 April 2007 TOTAL	PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 4
---------------------------	----------------------------------

TO: Mail Stop Assignment RecordationCOMPANY: U.S. P.TO.	_
fascimile: <u>(571) 273–014</u> 0	

FROM: WESLEY MULLER

COMPANY: THE BLACK & DECKER CORPORATION - PATENT DEPT

OUR FAX NO.: (410) 716-2610 TELEPHONE NO.: (410) 716-2706

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE TELEPHONE IMMEDIATELY EITHER (410) 716-3105 or (410) 716-3656.

the reader of this mess strictly prohibited.	formation in error, please notify us immediately and send the original transmission to us by mail. It is sage is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, distribution or copying RE: Apple No. 29/272, 536; Filed:						ng of this communication is		
	RE:	Appl.	No	731774	<del>1, 536</del> ;	<u>Filed:</u>	<u> </u>		
Message:		<del>7 11 -</del>			)		<del>-</del>		
					111 1 12 1				
				······································					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
					******				
			· <u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					